

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21065/2011

NEMI CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRAMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/10/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present.

In the interest of justice, delay of 9 days in
filing process fee and spare copies is condoned.

Issue notice at the earliest with additional notice
which is to be forwarded to the Additional District Judge,
District Ratlam in Civil Suit (Old) No.3A/1984 and (New)
No.13A/1992 for confirming service upon the unserved
respondents even by affixing the same at the given address, if
it could not be served in due course.

List again on 8.12.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd