

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21065/2011

NEMI CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRAMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/05/2014                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the respondent Nos.1-3 and 5 have already filed the counter affidavit. Service is complete as against the respondent Nos. 4 & 7-10, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. The said respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of six weeks. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondent No.6.

List again on 28.08.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB